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., and attached great importance to it .
We are in favour of the restoration o' the fundamental freedoms and bumaa rights in Tibet. There has been lID change in thia stand of ours.
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·S". Sbrl Bari Vlsbnu Kama&b: Will
::the Minister Of Exteraal Main be pleased to refer to the reply liven to Starred Question No. 357 on the 22nd November,]965 and to supplementarie. thereon and state:

(a) whether he haa since ezamlned the matter regarding the Chine. claim of .uzeraint;r over Tibet; and

(b) if so. with what result!

The IIiI1DIIIer 01 Extemal MaIN
(Sbrl 8 ........ 8iDIb): (a) and (b).
The Government of India bad taken the position that China bad suzerainty over Tibet At the same time, ... e bad 7ecogniztod Tibet'. ript to autonomJ

~  from MInIIItrJ of Ih: ......
.&fl ....

·'7.. Sbrl 6 ........ 6Jarb:
Dr. L. .. SJarbYl:
6br1 NAreIMba SIDA 1IaII*:
6brI Sbam Lal 8araf:

Will &be Minister of bteraal A-...
be pleased to lltate:

(.) whetber the instructions_-
tained in letter No. F. ]20-13/48-08
(III) d9ted the 8th August, 1MB tram the MInistry ot External Mairs and Commonwealth Relations to the Cble:I Secretaries of the States are still ill force after the undeclared war between Pakistan and India;

(b) if 00, the steps Govemmen' helve taken to get the e"ssnination of the witnesses in Pakistan e"ecu ted Oil the commission issued by Civil Cou11ll in India and tri.ce-veTICI; ond

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, whether Goverament have issued a circular leiter to the State Governments to the COb-
trury ?

The Minister of Eltteraal M ....
(Sbrl S_nn SlDch): DO Yeo Sir; I instructions are still in force.

(b) and (c). The Letter. of Request, Commission, etc., iasued b;r &be Civil Courts in India for e"amin8tioa of witnesses, in Pakistan and t7Icc I>eT.a are being transmitted through diplomatic chan""ls tor execution and return.
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U.N. BDdptary CoJDllllUee

..... Sliorl Barl Visiulu KamatII:
Will the Minister of External· Allain be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i •• fact that the Indian Delegation to the United NatiollS recently opposed the United Nationa Budgetary Committee'. proposal tor re-Imbursement of e"pendl-
ture only by economy da •• tor travel by all delegations from their Tespec-.
tive countries to the United NatioDi Headquarlers for attending Ses.ioDl of t1lP General Assembly or other bOdies uf the United Nations Organi-
~ t o  ~

(b) if so, the reasons therefor'!

The Minister tI E"teraal U ....
(Sbrt Swaran Sin",,): (a) and (II).
The Indian delegation exprellSed certain reservations in regard to the adoption of this proposal on Ibe ground that it discriminates against. Ibe developing countries of Asia and Africa and India abstained in the vote OJI the resolution, which was adopted bJ" the Fifth Committee of the U.N_
General Aaaembly.

National Dele_ FaJId

-S81. Sbri Yaabpal Sin&'h: Will th •
PrIme Minlater be pleased to state:
(a> whether he ha, received complaint. about the coercion exercised by the officials in tbe collection towarda the National Defence FUnd in U. various States;

(b) if so, the action taken thereOll;
and

(c) the measures taken to .top such anti-social activitie, of sucb official.'

The Prime MInd&er ..... Mildater 01
Atomic Enerry (Sbrl .. 1 Bahadar Sbastrl): Ca> to (c). Contributions to the National Defence Fund are entirely VOluntary and Government have made Ibis clear repeatedly. The State·
Governments also have been RuitablT advised in this regard. However, any complaints about the method. employed tor receiving contributions to the National Defence Fund are referred to the State Governments concerned for attention and neceB.ary action.

Review of tbe (nolltate 01 Strate ....
Statli", lAndo.

.88Z, SIIrIP. C. Boro.II: Will the Minister of Defe_ be plealed '" state:

(a) whether Govemment'. attentloD has been drawn to the lately publlahed
~ l or .the. Institute at Strate ..

